RESOLUTION NO. 16-03_, 2016

COLUMBIA TOWNSHIP, HAMILTON COUNTY, OHIO

AUTHORIZING A CONTRACT FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES FOR THE DEVELOPMENT OF A NEW COLUMBIA TOWNSHIP WEBSITE

WHEREAS, the Board of Trustees desires professional services for the redevelopment of the Columbia Township website; and

WHEREAS, E-GOVLINK, by reason of training and experience in the field, is qualified to render such services which are professional in nature, and is willing to enter into agreement with the Township to provide redevelopment services;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, the Board of Trustees of Columbia Township, Hamilton County, Ohio, for the benefit and welfare of Columbia Township and its citizens hereby authorizes the Township Administrator to sign on behalf of the Township, an agreement between E-GOVLINK. and Columbia Township for professional services in the amount of up to \$8,500.00 to redevelopment the Columbia Township website.

Seconded by: Mr. Hughes			
VOTE:			
TRUSTEE	Voting	Signature	Date
David Kubicki, President			
Susan Hughes, Vice-President			
Chris Kritikos, Trustee			
ATTEST:			
Paul C. Davis, Fisc	al Officer		

Passed this 9th day of February, 2016.

Motion to accept Resolution made by: Mr. Kubicki